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CHAPTER 274. 
AN ACT to create a new paragraph of subsection (11) of 

section 20.17 of the statutes, relating to the Southern Wis- 
consin Home for Feeble-Minded, and making appropriations. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to subsection (11) of section 

20.17 of the statutes, a new paragraph to be numbered and to 
read: (20.17) (11) (e) On July 1, 1919, seventeen thousand 
five hundred dollars, .for main sewer extension; thirty-five thou-
sand dollars, for the construction of inmate buildings; twenty-
five thousand dollars, for the construction of a refectory ; 
twenty-five thousand dollars, for the construction of two em-
ployes' buildings; thirty-three thousand dollars, for the con-
struction of the power and heat station; thirty thousand dollars,. 
for heat and light apparatus; five thousand dollars for the 
construction of a chimney; twenty thousand dollars, for tunnels, 
conduits, sewers and water supply; ten thousand dollars, for 
a well; six thousand dollars, for roads and sidewalks; five 
thousand dollars, for sidetrack; one thousand nine hundred 
and fifty dollars, for screens; one thousand five hundred dollars. 
for porch and other ithprovements at the superintendent's resi-
dence; one thousand five hundred dollars, for fences; one 
thousand two hundred and fifty dollars, for remodeling farm 
house; and three thousand five hundred dollars, for general 
supervision of construction. 

And on July 1, 1920, two hundred forty thousand dollars, 
for the construction of inmate buildings; twenty-five thousand 
dollars, for the construction of the refectory; twenty-five thou-
sand dollars, for the construction of the two employes' build-
ings; thirty thousand dollars, for heat and light apparatus ; 
thirty thousand dollars, for tunnels, conduits, sewers and water 
supply; twenty-five thousand dollars, for the construction of 
a laundry ; thirty-two thousand dollars, for furniture and fur-
nishings for the four buildings; eight thousand dollars, for 
furniture and furnishings for the two employes' buildings ; 
six thousand dollars, for furniture and furnishings, and equip-
ment of the refectory ; six thousand dollars, for laundry machin-
ery; twelve thousand dollars, for farm buildings; and three 
thousand five hundred dollars, for general supervision of con-
struction. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1919. 
Approved June 3, 1919. 


